
 
 
 

 City Council 

Agenda Item 

 
 

 
Subject: Approval of Change Order No. 1-Final for the 2024 Park and Recreation 

Improvements, Project No. 2409, with Duininck Inc., for a decrease of $130,128.20 
for a new contract price of $415,390.00. 

Meeting: City Council - Oct 07 2024 

From:  Amanda Mack, City Manager 

 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 
Bid Schedule A-Mount Hope Cemetery project cost came in $3,206.00 over contract price due to 
adding additional asphalt and a PVC pipe for drainage. 
  
Bid Schedule B-Olive Place was pulled from this contract. The City will have a cost savings of 
$109,813.20by removing the bike trail project adjacent to the Olive Place House. The City decided a 
sidewalk would be more appropriate than a bike trail in this area and will be installing ADA ramps 
with the Owner installing future sidewalk. The existing on street bike path will be extended from 16th 
Ave. NW to 14th Ave. NW to still provide the pathway connectivity that was otherwise removed from 
this project. 
  
Bid Schedule C-2" Asphalt Overlay project came in $23,521 under contract price due to performing 2" 
milling instead of 4" milling. The original plan was to remove 4" asphalt and base course in areas but a 
2" mill was used. 
  
Additional Background Information: 
  
Bid Schedule A-Mount Hope Cemetery, consists of fully reconstructing two roads within Mount Hope 
Cemetery. This project is part of the yearly plan to improve road conditions within the cemetery. The 
two roads being reconstructed are necessary to prevent the high cost to maintain them yearly. 
  
Bid Schedule B-Olive Place, consists of installing a new bike trail run along 4th Street NW and 16th 
Avenue NW (around Olive Place house on 14th Avenue NW) and connect to existing bike trail. 
  
Bid Schedule C-2" Asphalt Overlay, consists of placing a 2" Asphalt overlay on existing bike trail along 
Highway 20 around Lake Kampeska. This project will start from the bike trail reconstruct that was 
completed in the summer of 2023 and run approximately 9,400 linear feet. This stretch of trail is 
extremely rough and is becoming unsafe for bikers, pedestrians, and other trail users. This project has 
a Grant to aid in the funding. 

 
 
FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS: 



The funding for Bid Schedule A-Mount Hope Cemetery, has been budgeted in the Capital
Improvement Fund, Account 212-45182-43930.  
  
Original Bid-Bid Schedule A: $138,668.00 
Change Order #1 (Final): $3,206.00 
New Contract Price-Bid Schedule A: $141,874.00 
  
  
The funding for Bid Schedule B-Olive Place was pulled from this project for a cost savings of 
$109,813.20 which again is budgeted in the Capital Improvement Fund, Account 212-45182-43930.  
  
Original Bid-Bid Schedule B: $109,813.20 
Change Order #1 (Final): -$109,813.20 
New Contract Price-Bid Schedule B: $0 
  
  
  
The funding for Bid Schedule C-Bike Trail Overlay, has been budgeted in the Capital Improvement 
Fund, Account 212-45182-43962.  This project will be reimbursed up to $198,000.00 from the 
Recreational Trails Program grant awarded in 2023. 
Original Bid-Bid Schedule C: $297,037.00 
Change Order #1 (Final): -$23,521.00  
New Contract Price-Bid Schedule C: $273,516.00 
  
  
  
Original Bid-Total of All Bid Schedules: $545,518.20  
Change Order #1 (Final): -$130,128.20 
New Contract Price-All Bid Schedules: $415,390.00 
 

 
 
OVERSIGHT / PROJECT RESPONSIBILITY: 
Heath VonEye, Assistant City Manager/Public Works Director 
Justin Petersen, City Engineer 
Dusty Rodiek, Parks, Recreation & Forestry Director 
Kraig Engen, Engineer Technician/Project Manager 

 
 
STAFF RECOMMENDATION / SUGGESTED MOTION: 
Staff recommends approval of the change order with the following motion: 
  
I move to approve Change Order No. 1-Final for the 2024 Park and Recreation Improvements, Project 
No. 2409, with Duininck Inc., for a decrease of $130,128.20 for a new contract price of $415,390.00. 

 
 
ATTACHMENT(S): 



CCO No.1-Final 
Vicinity Map 



C
H

A
N

G
E

O
R

D
E

R
N

O
.:

1-
Fi

na
l

O
w

ne
r:

C
ity

of
W

at
er

to
w

n,
SD

E
ng

in
ee

r:

C
on

tr
ac

to
r:

D
ui

ni
nc

k
In

c.

O
w

ne
r’

s
Pr

oj
ec

t
N

o.
:

24
09

E
ng

in
ee

r’
s

Pr
oj

ec
t

N
o.

2
24

09
C

on
tr

ac
to

r’
s

Pr
oj

ec
t

N
o.

:
Pr

oj
ec

t:
20

24
Pa

rk
&

R
ec

re
at

io
n

Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

C
on

tr
ac

t
N

am
e:

20
24

Pa
rk

&
R

ec
re

at
io

n
Im

pr
ov

em
en

ts
D

at
e

Is
su

ed
:

Se
pt

em
be

r
5,

20
24

O
ct

ob
er

8,
20

24
E

ff
ec

tiv
e

D
at

e
of

C
ha

ng
e

O
rd

er
:

T
he

C
on

tr
ac

t
is

m
od

if
ie

d
as

fo
llo

w
s

up
on

ex
ec

ut
io

n
of

th
is

C
ha

ng
e

O
rd

er
:

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n:

R
em

ov
e

qu
an

tit
ie

s
fr

om
bi

d
sc

he
du

le
B

-O
liv

e
Pl

ac
e

T
ra

il
(r

em
ov

ed
th

is
pr

oj
ec

t
fr

om
th

e
co

nt
ra

ct
).

A
dj

us
t

qu
an

tit
ie

s
fr

om
bi

d
sc

he
du

le
C

-B
ik

e
T

ra
il

O
ve

rl
ay

.
A

dd
a

pi
pe

an
d

as
ph

al
t

fo
r

dr
ai

na
ge

in
M

ou
nt

H
op

e
C

em
et

er
y.

A
tta

ch
m

en
ts

:
Se

e
at

ta
ch

ed
su

m
m

ar
y

of
qu

an
tit

ie
s.

C
ha

ng
e

in
C

on
tr

ac
t

Pr
ic

e
C

ha
ng

e
in

C
on

tr
ac

t
T

im
es

O
ri

gi
na

l
C

on
tr

ac
t

T
im

es
:

Su
bs

ta
nt

ia
l

C
om

pl
et

io
n:

R
ea

dy
fo

r
fi

na
l

pa
ym

en
t:

O
ri

gi
na

l
C

on
tr

ac
t

Pr
ic

e:

O
ct

ob
er

4,
20

24

N
ov

em
be

r
1,

20
24

S
54

5,
51

8.
20

[I
nc

re
as

e]
[D

ec
re

as
e]

fr
om

pr
ev

io
us

ly
ap

pr
ov

ed
C

ha
ng

e
O

rd
er

s
N

o.
1

to
N

o.
[N

um
be

r
of

pr
ev

io
us

C
ha

ng
e

O
rd

er
]:

Su
bs

ta
nt

ia
l

C
om

pl
et

io
n:

N
/A

S
N

/A
R

ea
dy

fo
r

fi
na

l
pa

ym
en

t:
N

/A

[I
nc

re
as

e]
[D

ec
re

as
e]

fr
om

pr
ev

io
us

ly
ap

pr
ov

ed
C

ha
ng

e
O

rd
er

s
N

o.
1

to
N

o.

C
on

tr
ac

t
T

im
es

pr
io

r
to

th
is

C
ha

ng
e

O
rd

er
:

Su
bs

ta
nt

ia
l

C
om

pl
et

io
n:

O
ct

ob
er

4,
20

24

R
ea

dy
fo

r
fi

na
l

pa
ym

en
t:

N
ov

em
be

r
1,

20
24

C
on

tr
ac

t
Pr

ic
e

pr
io

r
to

th
is

C
ha

ng
e

O
rd

er
:

$
54

5,
51

8.
20

[I
nc

re
as

e]
[D

ec
re

as
e]

th
is

C
ha

ng
e

O
rd

er
:

Su
bs

ta
nt

ia
l

C
om

pl
et

io
n:

N
/A

R
ea

dy
fo

r
fi

na
l

pa
ym

en
t:

N
/A

D
ec

re
as

e
th

is
C

ha
ng

e
O

rd
er

:

$
13

0,
12

8.
20

C
on

tr
ac

t
T

im
es

w
ith

al
l a

pp
ro

ve
d

C
ha

ng
e

O
rd

er
s:

Su
bs

ta
nt

ia
l

C
om

pl
et

io
n:

O
ct

ob
er

4,
20

24

R
ea

dy
fo

r
fi

na
l

pa
ym

en
t:

N
ov

em
be

r
1,

20
24

C
on

tr
ac

t
Pr

ic
e

in
co

rp
or

at
in

g
th

is
C

ha
ng

e
O

rd
er

:

S
41

5,
39

0.
00

A
cc

ep
te

d
by

C
on

tr
ac

to
r

'

0‘
1n

d
B

y

:D
O

:E
‘:

G
;:9

/
E

lly
/\m

Pa
tr

ic
k

H
an

d
V

; D
um

m
cx

b
19

::gu
ll/

G
ila

?“
D

1
r-

nk
rg

'rv
;

2:
2: 09

.2
5

Pr
oj

ec
t

M
an

ag
er

09
:0

2:
15

—
05

oo

09
/2

5/
20

24

A
ut

ho
/r

iz
ed

by
O

w
ne

r
A

pp
ro

ve
d

by
Fu

nd
in

g
A

ge
nc

y
(i

f a
pp

lic
ab

le
)

T
itl

e:

E
.I

C
D

C
‘D C

-9
41

,C
ha

ng
e

O
rd

er
.

C
op

yr
ig

ht
f’

20
18

N
at

io
na

l
So

ci
et

y
of

Pr
of

es
si

on
al

E
ng

in
ee

rs
,

A
m

er
ic

an
C

ou
nc

il
of

E
ng

in
ee

ri
ng

C
om

pa
ni

es
an

d
A

m
er

ic
an

So
ci

et
y

of
C

iv
il

E
ng

in
ee

rs
.

A
ll

ri
gh

ts
re

se
rv

ed
.

Pa
ge

1
of

1



Pr
og

re
ss

E
st

im
at

e
-

U
ni

t
Pr

ic
e

W
or

k
C

on
tr

ac
to

r's
A

pp
lic

at
io

n
fo

r
Pa

ym
en

t

O
w

ne
r:

C
ity

of
W

at
er

to
w

n
O

w
ne

r's
Pr

oi
ec

tN
0.

:
24

09
E

ng
in

ee
r:

K
ra

lg
E

ng
en

E
ng

in
ee

r's
Pr

oj
ec

t
N

o.
:

24
03

C
on

tr
ac

to
r:

D
ui

ni
nc

k,
In

c.
C

on
tr

ac
to

r‘
s

Pr
o)

ec
t

"0
.:

Pr
o)

ec
t:

20
24

Pa
rk

8‘
R

ec
re

at
io

n
Im

pr
ov

em
en

ts

C
on

tr
ac

t:
20

24
Pa

rk
8.

R
ec

re
at

io
n

Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

A
pp

lic
at

io
n

N
o.

:
2

A
pp

lic
at

io
n

Pe
ri

od
:

Fr
om

08
/1

8/
24

to
09

/1
8/

24
A

pp
llc

at
lo

n
D

at
e:

09
/1

5/
14

A
B

C
D

E
F

G
H

I
i

K
L

C
on

tr
ac

t
In

fo
rm

at
io

n
W

or
k

C
om

pl
et

ed
W

or
k

C
om

pl
et

ed
9‘

of

E
st

im
at

ed
V

al
ue

of
W

or
k

M
at

er
ia

ls
an

d
M

at
er

ia
ls

V
al

ue
of

V
al

ue
of

B
id

It
em

Q
ua

nt
ity

C
om

pl
et

ed
to

D
at

e
C

ur
re

nt
ly

St
or

ed
St

or
ed

to
D

at
e

It
em

B
al

an
ce

to
Fi

ni
sh

B
id

It
em

U
ni

t
Pr

ic
e

(C
X

E
)

In
co

rp
or

at
ed

in
(E

X
6)

(n
ot

in
G

)
(H

o
I)

(i
/

F)
(F

-
J)

N
o.

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n

It
em

Q
ua

nt
ity

U
ni

ts
(5

)
(s

)
th

e
W

or
k

is
)

(3
)

(S
)

(a
s)

(5
)

O
ri

gi
na

l
C

on
tr

ac
t

M
ou

nt
H

op
e

C
em

et
er

y
A

1
M

ob
ili

za
tio

n
L

um
p

Su
m

5
24

,5
00

.0
0

24
,5

00
.0

0
1.

00
24

,5
00

.0
0

-
24

,5
00

.0
0

10
0%

-

A
2

Ty
pe

3
B

ar
ri

ca
de

.6'
D

ou
bl

e
Si

de
d

4
E

ac
h

5
12

0.
00

48
0.

00
4.

00
48

0.
00

-
45

0.
00

10
0%

-

43
Fu

ll
D

ep
th

M
ill

ln
s

1,
25

8
5.

Y
.

5
21

.0
0

13
,3

35
.0

0
1,

25
8.

00
13

,0
30

.0
0

-
13

,3
33

.0
0

10
0%

-

A
4

4"
A

sp
ha

lt
C

on
cr

et
e

C
om

po
si

te
1,

25
8

5.
Y

.
5

36
.0

0
45

,2
88

.0
0

1,
25

0.
00

45
,2

83
.0

0
-

45
,2

83
.0

0
10

0%
-

A
5

U
nc

la
ss

i?
ed

E
xc

av
at

io
n

42
0

C
.V

.
5

25
.0

0
10

,5
00

.0
0

42
0.

00
10

,5
00

.0
0

-
10

,5
00

.0
0

1.
00

%
.

A
6

H
au

l 8
:
Pl

ac
e

C
lty

»0
w

ne
d

M
ill

in
gs

56
6

Ta
n

5
40

.0
0

22
,6

40
.0

0
56

6.
00

22
,6

40
.0

0
22

,6
40

.0
0

10
0%

-

A
7

G
eo

te
xt

iie
Fa

br
ic

(o
r

Su
bg

ra
de

St
ab

ili
za

tio
n

1,
25

8
5.

Y
.

S
5.

00
6,

29
0.

00
1,

25
5.

00
6,

29
0.

00
-

6,
29

0.
00

10
0%

»

48
4"

A
gg

re
ga

te
E

as
e

C
ou

rs
e,

R
oa

d
Su

rf
ac

e
1,

25
8

5.
Y

.
$

11
.0

0
13

,8
38

.0
0

1,
25

8.
00

13
,8

38
.0

0
-

13
,8

33
.0

0
10

0%
-

A
9

Si
lt

Fe
nc

e
42

L
.F

.
5

7.
00

29
4.

00
42

.0
0

29
4.

00
-

29
4.

00
10

0%
-

A
10

L
an

ds
ca

pi
ng

L
um

p
Su

m
5

1,
00

0.
00

1,
00

0.
00

1.
00

1,
00

0.
00

-
1,

00
0.

00
10

0%
-

O
liv

e
Pl

ac
e

31
M

ob
ili

za
tio

n
L

um
p

Su
m

5
24

,5
00

.0
0

24
,5

00
.0

0
1.

00
24

,5
00

.0
0

-
24

,5
00

.0
0

10
0%

-

82
T

ra
II

ic
C

on
tr

ol
,

M
is

ce
lla

ne
ou

s
L

um
p

Su
m

5
1,

35
0.

00
1,

35
0.

00
1.

00
1,

35
0.

00
-

1,
35

0.
00

10
0%

-

83
R

em
ov

e
C

on
cr

et
e

Si
de

w
al

k
88

S.
F.

S
7.

40
65

1.
20

38
.0

0
65

1.
20

-
65

1.
20

10
0%

.
B

4
R

em
ov

e
C

on
cr

et
e

A
pp

ro
ac

h
Pa

ve
m

en
t

11
5.

Y
.

5
67

.5
0

74
2.

50
1.

1.
00

74
2.

50
-

74
2.

50
10

0%
-

B
S

6"
PC

C
A

pp
ro

ac
h

Pa
ve

m
en

t
22

5,
V

.
5

11
5.

00
2,

53
0,

17
0

22
.0

0
2,

53
0.

00
-

2,
53

0.
00

10
0%

-

B
6

in
st

al
l

4'
IC

on
cr

et
e

Si
de

w
al

k
59

5
SF

.
5

12
.5

0
7,

43
7.

50
59

5.
00

7,
43

7.
50

-
7,

43
7.

50
10

0%
»

87
Fu

rn
is

h
&

In
st

al
l

D
el

ec
ta

bl
e

W
ar

ni
ng

Pa
ne

ls
60

S.
F.

5
60

.0
0

3,
60

0.
00

60
.0

0
3,

60
0.

00
-

3,
60

0.
00

10
0%

-

88
4’

IA
sp

ha
lt

C
on

cr
et

e
C

om
po

si
te

1,
13

3
5.

Y
.

5
34

.0
0

33
,6

92
.0

0
1,

13
5.

00
33

,6
92

.0
0

-
38

,6
92

.0
0

10
0%

-

89
U

nc
la

ss
i?

ed
E

xc
av

at
io

n
37

5
C

.Y
.

5
24

.0
0

9,
00

0.
00

37
5.

00
9,

00
0.

00
-

9,
00

0.
00

10
0%

-

51
0

6M
A

gg
re

ga
te

B
as

e
C

ou
rs

e,
Si

de
w

al
k/

B
ik

eTr
al

l
1,

22
6

5V
5

15
.0

0
13

,3
90

.0
0

1,
22

6.
00

18
,3

90
.0

0
-

18
,3

90
.0

0
10

0%
-

31
1

Si
lt

Fe
nc

e
60

L
F

5
7.

00
42

0.
00

60
.0

0
42

0.
00

.
42

0.
00

10
0%

-

31
2

in
le

t
Pr

ot
ec

tio
n

1
E

ac
h

5
25

0.
00

25
0.

00
1.

00
25

0.
00

.
25

0.
00

10
0%

-

61
3

L
an

ds
ca

pi
ng

L
um

p
Su

m
5

2,
00

0.
00

2,
00

0.
00

1.
00

2,
00

0.
00

-
2,

00
0.

00
10

0%
-

81
4

R
em

ov
e

3-
R

es
et

M
ai

lb
ox

an
d

Po
st

1
E

ac
h

5
25

0.
00

25
0.

00
1.

00
25

0.
00

-
25

0.
00

10
0%

-

2"
A

sp
ha

lt
O

ve
rl

ay
C

1
M

ob
ili

za
tio

n
L

um
p

Su
m

5
25

,0
00

.0
0

25
,0

00
.0

0
1.

00
25

,0
00

.0
0

-
25

,0
00

.0
0

10
05

‘
-

C
2

T
ra

m
:

C
on

tr
ol

,
M

is
ce

lla
ne

ou
s

L
um

p
Su

m
5

5,
25

0.
00

5,
25

0.
00

1.
00

5,
25

0.
00

-
5,

25
0.

00
1.

00
%

-

C
3

R
em

ov
e

A
sp

ha
lt

C
on

cr
et

e
64

5
5.

Y
.

5
8.

20
5,

28
9.

00
64

5.
00

5,
28

9.
00

-
5,

25
9.

00
10

0%
-

C
4

2"
A

sp
ha

lt
C

on
cr

et
e

C
om

po
si

te
9,

84
0

5.
Y

.
5

21
.0

0
20

6,
64

0.
00

5,
34

0.
00

20
6,

64
0.

00
-

20
6,

54
0.

00
10

0%
-

C
5

4"
A

sp
ha

lt
C

on
cr

et
e

C
om

po
si

te
64

5
5.

Y
.

5
44

.0
0

28
,3

80
.0

0
64

5.
00

28
,3

80
.0

0
-

28
,3

80
.0

0
1.

00
%

-

C
6

2"
A

gg
re

ga
te

B
as

e
C

ou
rs

e,
Si

de
w

al
k/

B
ik

eTr
ai

l
64

5
5.

Y
.

5
12

.0
0

7,
74

0.
00

64
5.

00
7,

74
0.

00
-

7,
74

0.
00

10
0%

-

C
7

L
an

ds
ca

pi
ng

L
um

p
Su

m
5

6,
00

0.
00

6,
00

0.
00

1.
00

6,
00

0.
00

-
6,

00
0.

00
10

0%
-

C
8

C
on

tr
ac

to
r

Fu
rn

is
he

d
To

ps
oi

l
22

0
C

.Y
.

$
57

.9
0

12
,7

38
.0

0
22

0.
00

12
,7

38
.0

0
-

12
,7

38
.0

0
10

0%
-

O
ri

gi
na

l
C

on
tr

ac
t

To
ta

ls
5

54
5,

51
8.

20
5

$4
5,

51
8.

20
5

-
S

54
5,

51
8.

20
1.

00
%

5
.

C
ha

ng
e

O
rd

er
s

A
9

Si
lt

Fe
nc

e
-4

2
L

F.
5

7.
00

(2
94

.0
0)

(4
2.

00
)

(2
94

.0
0)

(2
94

.0
0)

10
0%

-

A
11

in
st

al
l

Pi
pe

/A
sp

ha
lt

fo
r

D
ra

in
ag

e
L

um
p

Su
m

5
3,

50
0.

00
3,

50
0.

00
1.

00
3,

50
0.

00
3,

50
0.

00
10

0%
-

01
M

ob
ili

za
tio

n
L

um
p

su
m

5
(2

4,
50

0.
00

)
(2

4,
50

0.
00

)
1.

00
(2

4,
50

0.
00

)
-

(2
4,

50
0.

00
)

10
0%

-

81
T

ra
f?

c
C

on
tr

ol
,

M
is

ce
lla

ne
ou

s
L

um
p

Su
m

5
(1

,3
50

.0
0)

(1
,3

50
.0

0)
1.

00
(1

,3
50

.0
0)

-
(1

,3
50

.0
0)

10
0%

-

83
R

em
ov

e
C

on
cr

et
e

Si
de

w
al

k
-H

R
S.

F.
S

7.
40

(6
51

.2
0)

(8
8.

00
)

(6
51

.2
0)

(6
51

.2
0)

10
0%

-

84
R

em
ov

e
C

on
cr

et
e

A
pp

ro
ac

h
Pa

ve
m

en
t

-1
1

5.
Y

.
5

67
.5

0
(7

42
.5

0)
(1

1.
00

)
(7

42
.5

0)
(7

42
.5

0)
10

0%
-

85
6"

FC
C

A
pp

ro
ac

h
Pa

ve
m

en
t

~2
2

5.
Y

.
5

11
5.

00
(2

,5
30

.0
0)

(2
2.

00
)

(2
,5

30
.0

0)
-

(2
,5

30
.0

0)
10

0%
3

85
in

st
al

l 4
"

C
on

cr
et

e
Si

de
w

al
k

~5
95

S.
F.

5
12

.5
0

(7
,4

37
.5

0)
(5

95
.0

0)
(7

,4
37

.5
0)

(7
,4

37
.5

0)
10

0%
-

87
Fu

rn
is

h
&

in
st

al
lD

et
ec

ta
bl

e
W

ar
ni

ng
Pa

ne
ls

-6
0

S.
F.

5
60

.0
0

(3
,6

00
.0

0)
(6

0.
00

)
(3

,6
00

.0
0)

-
(3

,6
00

.0
0)

10
0%

-

88
4"

A
sp

ha
lt

C
on

cr
et

e
C

om
po

si
te

-1
,1

38
5.

Y
.

5
34

.0
0

(3
8,

69
2.

00
)

(1
,1

38
.0

0)
(3

8,
69

2.
00

)
-

(3
8,

69
2.

00
)

10
0%

-

69
U

nc
la

ss
i?

ed
E

xc
av

at
io

n
~3

75
C

.Y
.

5
24

.0
0

(9
,0

00
.0

0)
(3

75
.0

0)
(9

,0
00

.0
0)

»
(9

,0
00

.0
0)

10
0%

-

61
0

6"
A

gg
re

ga
te

E
as

e
C

ou
rs

e,
Si

de
w

al
k/

B
ik

eTr
ai

l
-1

,2
26

5V
5

15
.0

0
(1

0,
39

0.
00

)
(1

,2
26

.0
0)

(1
0,

39
0.

00
)

-
(1

8,
39

0.
00

)
10

0%
-

61
1

Si
lt

Fe
nc

e
-6

0
L

F
5

7.
00

(4
20

.0
0)

(6
0.

00
)

(4
20

.0
0)

-
(4

20
.0

0)
10

0%
-

I3
12

in
le

t
Pr

ot
ec

tio
n

-1
E

ac
h

5
25

0.
00

(2
50

.0
0)

(1
.0

0)
(2

50
.0

0)
-

(2
50

.0
0)

10
0%

-

81
3

L
an

ds
ca

pi
ng

L
um

p
Su

m
$

(2
,0

00
.0

0)
(2

,0
00

.0
0)

1.
00

(2
,0

00
.0

0)
-

(2
,0

00
.0

0)
10

0%
-

81
4

R
em

ov
e

8.
R

es
et

M
ai

lb
ox

an
d

Po
st

-1
E

ac
h

5
25

0.
00

(2
50

.0
0)

(1
.0

0)
(2

50
.0

0)
-

(2
50

.0
0)

10
0%

—

C
4

2"
A

sp
ha

lt
C

on
cr

et
e

C
om

po
si

te
53

9
S.

V
.

5
21

.0
0

11
,3

19
.0

0
53

9.
00

11
,3

19
.0

0
-

11
,3

19
.0

0
10

0%
-

c5
4"

A
sp

ha
lt

C
on

cr
et

e
C

om
po

si
te

45
29

s.
v.

5
44

.0
0

(2
7,

67
6.

00
)

(6
29

.0
0)

(2
7,

67
6.

00
)

—
(2

7,
67

6.
00

)
10

0%
.

C
6

2"
A

gg
re

ga
te

B
as

e
C

ou
rs

c,
Si

de
w

al
k/

B
ik

eTr
ai

l
-5

97
5.

Y
.

5
12

.0
0

(7
,1

64
.0

0)
(5

97
.0

0)
(7

,1
64

.0
0)

-
(7

,1
64

.0
0)

10
0%

-

C
ha

ng
e

O
rd

er
To

ta
ls

5
(1

30
,1

28
.2

0)
5

(1
30

,1
28

.2
0)

5
-

5
(1

30
,1

28
.2

0)
10

0%
s

-

O
ri

gi
na

lC
on

tr
ac

t
an

d
C

ha
ng

e
O

rd
er

s

ijm
To

ta
ls

5
41

5,
39

0.
00

$
42

5,
35

0.
00

5
-

s
41

5,
39

0.
00

10
0%

s
-

E
JC

D
C

C
—

62
0 C

on
tr

ac
to

r's
A

pp
lic

at
io

n
(o

r
Pa

ym
en

t
U

ni
t

Pr
ic

e
(c

)2
01

8
N

at
io

na
lS

oc
ie

ty
oi

Pr
of

es
si

on
al

E
ng

in
ee

rs
fo

r
U

C
D

C
.

A
ll

ri
gh

ts
re

se
rv

ed
.

to
fl



 

Vicinity Map 

Olive Place 

Mount Hope 

14th Ave NW 

H
W

Y 
8

1
 


	Cover
	CCO No.1-Final
	Vicinity Map

